
Name Ethnic Background Endorsement
Open to new
supervisees? Contact Information

Individual or group
supervision?

Sessions in person or
virtual? Counties Serviced

Languages RS/C
provided in:

Kristen McLeskey
Infant Family Reflective
Supervisor; Not at this time State Wide;

Alexandra Clifthorne LICSW, IMH-E (she/her) White
Infant Mental Health 
Mentor Clinical; Yes Alexandra.clifthorne@gmail.com Both Virtual State Wide;

Bill Scott, LICSW
Infant Family Reflective
Supervisor; Yes bill.scott@boyercc.org Both Both King;

Christine J. Cole, LICSW, IMH-C (she/her) Caucasian / White
Infant Mental Health 
Mentor Clinical; Yes Linkedin Individual Virtual State Wide

Carol Good, LICSW
White European
Descent

Infant Mental Health
Mentor Clinical; Yes goodc@uw.edu Individual Virtual State Wide;

Cynthia Ikata, She/Her, RN MPH
White, Western
European Heritage

Infant Family Reflective
Supervisor; Not at this time Cynthia.ikata@oha.oregon.gov Both Both Counties across Oregon;

Diane Lostrangio, IMHM-C
White of Italian and Irish 
descent

Infant Mental Health 
Mentor Clinical Yes dlostrangio@cooperhouse.org Both Virtual State Wide

Erika Elias Boyd, RN, BSN, BSW, IMH-E®
Infant Family Reflective
Supervisor; Yes Cell: 206.940.8446 Individual Virtual State Wide;

Emily A. Anderson White/Jewish
Endorsed Reflective
Supervisor;Infant Mental 
Health Mentor Clinical;

Yes emily@mentecounseling.com Both Both King;

Gina Veloni, PhD, MN, RN, IMH-E® Infant Mental 
Health Mentor-Clinical

Infant Mental Health 
Mentor Clinical; Yes gveloni.imhs@gmail.com Both Virtual State Wide;

Grace Bernier, IFRS
Endorsed Reflective
Supervisor; Yes graciebernier@gmail.com Both Virtual King;

Jennifer Rees, MSW, IMH-E Caucasian/White
Infant Mental Health
Mentor Clinical; Not at this time rees@uw.edu Both Virtual State Wide; N/A

Jessica Demick, LMHC, IMHM - C (she/her)
Infant Mental Health 
Mentor Clinical; Yes jessdemick@gmail.com Both Both State Wide;

I am proficient in Spanish 
and can support a bit of an 
English/Spanish hybrid
approach if needed

Kimberlee Shoecraft LICSW, IMH-E (she/her) White
Infant Mental Health 
Mentor Clinical; Yes Shoeck@uw.edu Both Both State Wide;

Kristi Armstrong, LMSW, IMH-E® (she/her)
Infant Mental Health 
Mentor Clinical; Yes reflectiverelationships@gmail.com Both Both State Wide;

Kristin McNally, MSR, OTR/L, IMHM-
C® (she)

Infant Mental Health
Mentor Clinical; Yes kmcnally@cooperhouse.org Both Virtual King;

Kristina Saunsaucie, MA, IMH-E® Infant Mental 
Health Mentor-Policy IMH-E® Infant Mental 
Health- Family Reflective Supervisor (she/her)

Infant Family Reflective 
Supervisor; Yes

Email: ksaunsaucie@gmail.com         Phone: 
360-969-2289 Both Both

Island;King;Skagit;Snoh 
omish;Whatcom;

Liz Williams, MSW, LICSW
Infant Family Reflective
Supervisor; Yes Lizw@ncesd.org Both Virtual

Chelan;Douglas;Grant;O
kanogan;

Lorraine Emerson, MS, IMH-E®
Infant Family Reflective
Supervisor; Yes ms.emerson@outlook.com Both Both State Wide;

Megan Jimenez White
Infant Family Reflective
Supervisor; Not at this time mjimenez@cooperhouse.org Individual Virtual King;

Meghan A Kroll, LICSW, IMH-E (she/her) Celtic
Infant Mental Health
Specialist, Endorsed 
Reflective Supervisor

Yes www.doublesamara.com Both Both State Wide;

Meyleen Velasquez, DSW, LICSW, RPT-S, PMH-C, 
IMH-E Latina

Infant Mental Health 
Mentor Clinical; Yes meyleen@hummingbirdcounseling.c om Both Virtual State Wide; Español and English

Rebecca Berg, OTR/L, IMH-E
Infant Mental Health 
Specialist; Yes

corvidae.consultation@gmail.com 
rebecca.berg.ot@gmail.com Both Both King;

Sahkiya Brakebill, ECFS-E
Early Childhood Family 
Specialist Yes sahkiya.brakebill@gmail.com Both Virtual State Wide 

Sandy Dempsey, MSW, LSWAIC, IMH-E (she/her) White
Infant Family Reflective 
Supervisor; Yes dempsey.sandy@gmail.com Both Virtual

Snohomish;King;State 
Wide;

Stephanie M. Dahl (she/her) Infant Family Specialist; Not at this time
stephanied@community-
minded.org Both Virtual

Benton;Franklin;Walla
Walla;

Urvasi Graham,B.A.,M.S.,IMH-E (II)® Infant Family Specialist; Not at this time graham.urvasi@gmail.com Both Both
Whatcom;Snohomish;S 
kagit;San Juan;Island;
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